Item Number

001

001

002

002

002

003

003

003

004

lJefferson County Public Schools Bid Tabulation

Event ID: JCPS-8175

Event Name: Markerboards, Tackboards, Etc.

Approval Date: November 29, 2022

Date Bids Received: October 27, 2022

Contract Period: December 9, 2022 through December 8, 2023
Renewal(s): A one-year renewal at the option of both parties.
Comments: Yes indicates an award.

Proposed Bid Total:

$115,600.25
Supplier Name Awarded Award Notes
Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC No
Claridge Products & Equipment, Inc. Yes
School Specialty LLC No
Reject Lakeshore Learning Materials,
Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC No LLC - ordering eraser and markers.
separately not acceptable.
Claridge Products & Equipment, Inc. Yes
School Specialty LLC No
Reject Lakeshore Learning Materials,
Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC No LLC - ordering eraser and markers.
separately not acceptable.
Claridge Products & Equipment, Inc. Yes
School Specialty LLC No
Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC No
Claridge Products & Equipment, Inc. Yes
School Specialty LLC No

Item/Service

Map & display rails, with end stops and 1/4" cork
center, 12" length.

Map & display rails, with end stops and 1/4" cork
center, 12" length.

Map & display rails, with end stops and 1/4" cork
center, 12" length.

Markerboard, white writing surface, deluxe units
with aluminum frame, 4' high x 6' wide.

Markerboard, white writing surface, deluxe units
with aluminum frame, 4' high x 6' wide.

Markerboard, white writing surface, deluxe units
with aluminum frame, 4' high x 6' wide.

Markerboard, white writing surface, economy
units with aluminum frame and marker tray, 3'
high x 4' wide.

Markerboard, white writing surface, economy
units with aluminum frame and marker tray, 3'
high x 4' wide.

Markerboard, white writing surface, economy
units with aluminum frame and marker tray, 3'
high x 4' wide.

Tackboard, 36" wide x 48" long. Vinyl KB664
Antique.

Tackboard, 36" wide x 48" long. Vinyl KB664
Antique.

Tackboard, 36" wide x 48" long. Vinyl KB664
Antique.

Description

Map & display rails must be assembled and boxed individually.
Claridge #51 or equal. Refer to specifications attachment.

Map & display rails must be assembled and boxed individually.
Claridge #51 or equal. Refer to specifications attachment.

Map & display rails must be assembled and boxed individually.
Claridge #51 or equal. Refer to specifications attachment.

Must furnish four (4) assorted LCS markers and one (1) felt eraser
with each unit. Markerboard with map rail to be assembled and
boxed individually. Markers and eraser must be packed inside box
with markerboard. Claridge #LCS-2046-R or equal. Refer to
specifications attachment.

Must furnish four (4) assorted LCS markers and one (1) felt eraser
with each unit. Markerboard with map rail to be assembled and
boxed individually. Markers and eraser must be packed inside box
with markerboard. Claridge #LCS-2046-R or equal. Refer to
specifications attachment.

Must furnish four (4) assorted LCS markers and one (1) felt eraser
with each unit. Markerboard with map rail to be assembled and
boxed individually. Markers and eraser must be packed inside box
with markerboard. Claridge #LCS-2046-R or equal. Refer to
specifications attachment.

Must furnish two (2) LCS markers and one (1) felt eraser with
each unit. Markerboard to be assembled and boxed individually.
Markers and eraser must be packed inside box with markerboard.
Claridge #MLC-2043 or equal. Refer to specifications attachment.

Must furnish two (2) LCS markers and one (1) felt eraser with
each unit. Markerboard to be assembled and boxed individually.
Markers and eraser must be packed inside box with markerboard.
Claridge #MLC-2043 or equal. Refer to specifications attachment.

Must furnish two (2) LCS markers and one (1) felt eraser with
each unit. Markerboard to be assembled and boxed individually.
Markers and eraser must be packed inside box with markerboard.
Claridge #MLC-2043 or equal. Refer to specifications attachment.

Claridge #533X41380A or equal. Refer to specifications
attachment.

Claridge #533X41380A or equal. Refer to specifications
attachment.

Claridge #533X41380A or equal. Refer to specifications
attachment.

C lity Code

/ Provider

Mfg / Provider Part Number

Unit Bid Price

Extended Bid Price

Vendor Response Item Notes

1515040-1673384

1515040-1673384

1515040-1673384

1515040-1676969

1515040-1676969

1515040-1676969

1515040-1662532

1515040-1662532

1515040-1662532

1515040-1669765

1515040-1669765

1515040-1669765

Claridge Products

Mooreco/ School Specialty LLC

Lakeshore

Claridge Products

Mooreco/School Specialty LLC

Lakeshore

Claridge Products

Mooreco/ School Specialty LLC

Lakeshore

Claridge Products

Mooreco/ School Specialty LLC

S1EZ-12

501M-01

PH347 + DD107 + ZW886

LCS2046R

202AG-25/608491

PH347 + DD107 + ZW886

LCS2043R

202AC-25/608476

AW32

S43X41380A

311AC-XX/1362428

$32.4300

$54.0900

$147.8400

$274.0800

$480.0000

$147.8400

$178.0400

$227.9600

$111.5900

$108.7400

$145.3600

$4,053.75

$6,761.25

$44,352.00

$82,224.00

$144,000.00

$3,696.00

$4,451.00

$5,699.00

$2,789.75

$2,718.50

$3,634.00

PH347: Magnetic Write & Wipe Board
34" x 48" available to ship in 165 days
ARO. DD107: Write & Wipe Broad-Tip
Markers - Set of 4 - Black ZW886:
Write & Wipe Board Eraser

PH347: Magnetic Write & Wipe Board
34" x 48" available to ship in 165 days
ARO. DD107: Write & Wipe Broad-Tip
Markers - Set of 4 - Black ZW886:
Write & Wipe Board Eraser

Classroom Bulletin Board - 34" x 48"

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No



Reject Lakeshore Materials, LLC -

006 Lakeshore Learning Materials, LLC No insufficient information supplied for 1 2<00ard 48 w'if‘; 7:e long. Vinyl KB664
evaluation purposes. Iqele-

006 Claridge Products & Equipment, Inc. Tackboard, 48" wide x 72" long. Vinyl KB664
Antique.

006 School Speciaty LLC No Tackboard, 48" wide x 72" long. Vinyl KB664

Antique.

Claridge #534X61380A or equal. Refer to specifications
attachment.

Claridge #534X61380A or equal. Refer to specifications
attachment.

Claridge #534X61380A or equal. Refer to specifications
attachment.

1515040-1139244

Lakeshore AW32 $111.5900 $5,579.50 Classroom Bulletin Board - 34" x 48" No
1515040-1139244 Claridge Products S44X61380A $149.8000 $7,490.00 No
1515040-1139244 Mooreco/ School Specialty LLC 311AG-XX/1362431 $228.5300 $11,426.50 No




	1



